2024 HIP Halla International Pioneer Program

Halla University, a leading glocal university, will celebrate its 30th anniversary in 2025. The university has grown based on innovative technology, and one of the driving forces for the growth has been cooperation with and support from HL Group. HL Group is a future-oriented company that mainly provides auto parts and software and has subsidiaries around the world. Celebrating its 30th anniversary, Halla University and HL Group aim to take a leap forward by disseminating the excellent educational and creative capabilities of both institutions to the world. As part of this purpose, Halla University, in cooperation with HL Group, plans to invite excellent students from around the world and provide students with programs that encompass the challenging spirit of Halla University and the group, as well as Korean language, culture, economy, and technology. Through this program, students can gain diverse and valuable experiences so that can improve their own learning capabilities and problem-solving skills. Furthermore, by increasing their understanding of Korea, students can contribute to promoting friendship and technological development between their home country and Korea.





1. Time Period

June 27-July 19, 2024 (3 weeks) / Orientation on June 29

- · Accommodation will be available from June 27th to July 21st FREE of CHARGE.
- (complimentary meals breakfast, lunch, dinner included)
- · Free Airport Pick up will be arranged on June 27th (Thu) & 28th (Fri).
- · Free Airport Drop off will be arranged on July 20th (Sat) & 21st (Sun) from the dormitory.
- · You must arrange your own transportation from/to the airport besides the arranged pick up/drop off time.

2. Eligibility

- · Students currently enrolled in a college/university.
- Korean proficiency is not required. Korean language courses will be conducted in two levels, beginner and intermediate.
 (Halla Buddies are going to support participants during the program).

3. VISA

- Applicants must apply for a short-term study visa (D-2-8) to their Korean Embassy or Consulate Office.
- · We encourage applicants to apply for the visa as soon as they receive a letter of admission.

4. Fees and Scholarships

- · Program Fee: FREE (including tuition, accommodation, and some meals)
- · Accommodation will be provided only during the program.
- · Other Costs (paid by participant):
- Application fee: USD 100 (non-refundable)
- Round-trip Airfare
- Visa(D-2-8) issuance fee
- Meals when it is not provided
- You must provide your own international health insurance from your home country.
- Fees for Optional activities, Travel expenses and Other living costs







5. Programs

- Korean language courses (basic and intermediate level): 3 credits,
 09:10 ~ 12:10
- · Field trips to HL Global R&D Center, Samyang Foods, HL Klemove, etc.
- · Special lecture on Korean economic development history
- · Optional activities: Mt. Chiak Climbing, Mt. Sogeum Bridge Razor Show
- Tae Kwon Do / Korean Cooking class ... and more various cultural programs

6. Accommodation

- Halla University Dormitory
- Location: 28, Halladae-gil, Wonju, Gangwon State, 26404 Republic of Korea
- Room Type: Shared Room (twin room)
- Room Facilities: bed, desk, chair, bed and beddings, shelf, closet, air conditioner, internet, bathroom, and shower room
- Common Facilities: laundromat, dining room
- Rooms will be randomly assigned except special request.







7. Application Procedures

- · Application deadline: Apr 30th, 2024
- · The number of participants: 200 (It's first come first serve basis)
- · Documents to submit:
 - 1) 2024 HIP Program Application Form (downloadable)
 - 2) Self-introductory Essay (English or Korean)
 - 3) A copy of academic transcript
 - 4) A copy of passport (page showing your identity)
 - 5) A copy of your travel insurance (can be submitted upon arrival)



8. Payment

Application Fee: USD 100 (non-refundable)

Woori Bank 1005-804-639874 (Receiver: Halla University),

Swift Code: HVBKKRSEXXX

Please send all applications and inquiries to: Division of International Collaboration Affairs

Halla University

Email: ilove.halla@halla.ac.kr

Tel: +82-33-760-1923

For More information about Halla University and Division of International Collaboration Affairs, Visit https://eng.halla.ac.kr

